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ORACLE STATUS

000001
000002

000003

000004

CODES (POSITIVE NUMBERS)

fetched item unchanged in join
fetched item null
fetched item truncated

end of fetch operation



-10
-11
-12

-13

-14

-15

-16

-17
-18
-19
-20
-21

-22

KERNEL ERRORS (-1 to -29)

177777
177776

177775

177774

177773
177772
177771
177770
177767
177766
177765
177764

177763

177762

177761

177760

177757
177756
177755
177754
177753

177752

invalid operation code
no context areas available

non primary item specified during
tuple create

invalid owning relation id on tuple
create

tuple not found

item not found

i/o error

invalid item definition

duplicate item value in index
duplicate item in tuple

user specified context area invalid
invalid relation definition

index only operation and item not
indexable

tuple create and value not unique.

exceeded max owning tuples in
record space

current record space has max leaf
tuples

invalid item length on input

database full
item too long for users buffer
end of index
item replace, lengths not equal

SXv copy and type not index



-23
-24
-25
-26
-27
-28

-29

177751
177750
177747
177746
177745
177744

177743

sxv compare, both equal

sxv compare, sxv gt buf

sxv compare, sxv 1t buf

invalid sxv on temporary index add
read by key and item not indexed
item too large to index

tuple not accessed for update



-30

=31

-32

-33

-34

-35

-36

-37

-38

-39

-40

-41

-42

-43

-44

-45

-46

-47

-48

-49

-50

DICTIONARY ERRORS (-30 to -45)

177742
177741
177740
177737
177736
177735
177734
177733
177732
177731
177730
177727
177726
177725
177724
177723
177722
177721
177720

177717

177716

journal is not active
invalid database name
database already exists
database doesn't exist
cannot open database
getbuf or relbuf error
invalid owning relation
invalid size specification
relation already exists

invalid item attributes

second primary domain specified

domain already exists

cannot lock the database
invalid dxv

not enough space

invalid database

database file does not exist
database file is too small
system database in use

maximum number of columns in
exceeded

bad database

table



-51

-52

-53
-54

ENQUEUE/DEQUEUE ERRORS (-51 to -59)

177715

177714

177713
177712

enqueue list area over flow

resource not available and wait not
requested

invalid enqg request block

deadlock detected



-60

-61

SEQUENTIAL SEGMENT ERRORS (-60 to -99)

177704 segment not found

177703 segment already exists



-100
-101

-102

-103
-104
-105
-106
-107
-108
-109
-110
-111
-112
-113

-114

DDL

177634

177633

177632

177631
177630
177627
177626
177625
177624
177623
177622

177621

177620
177617

177616

ERRORS - -100 to -199

table created

table expanded

first column in table must
indexed or linked

link already exists
relations are already linked
invalid link name

column already exists

be

view name is already a table name

view already exists

complex item in primary select list

same column name specified twice

table referenced by a view
table not empty
view referenced by a view

user already defined



-201
-202

-203

DML ERRORS (—-200 to -299)

177467
177466

177465

trying to update primary item
trying to delete mandatory item

missing mandatory item



-300
-301
-302

-303

-304

QUERY ERRORS (-300 to -399)

177324
177323
177322

177321

177320

end of fetch

trying to select nongroup attribute

user buffer too small

item specified not in select or set
list

where clause insufficient for join



-401
-402
-403
-404
-405
-406
-407
-408
-409
-410
-411
-412
-413
-414
-415

-416

-417

-418
-419
-420
-421
-422
-423

-424

PARSE ERRORS (-400

177157
177156
177155
177154
177153
177152
177151
177150
177147
177146
177145
177144
177143
177142
177141
177140

177137

177136

177135
177134
177133
177132
177131

177130

invalid
missing
missing
missing
missing
invalid
invalid
invalid
invalid
missing
invalid
jnvalid
missing
invalid
missing
missing

missing

to —-499)

sequel statement
right square bracket
'table’ keyword
tadd' keyword
‘column’ keyword
create statement
table name

column name
column type

left parenthesis
column size
column modifier
right parenthesis
link name

'from' keyword
'to' keyword

cemi-colon

ual 1 ol 4]

missing where clause

invalid drop statement

table name not in from list

ambiguous column name

missing

'into' keyword

missing colon



-425 177127 missing right angle brackets

-426 177126 missing left angle brackets

-427 177125 invalid constant

-428 177124 too many constants in tuple

-429 177123 missing 'in' keyword

-430 177122 missing 'and' keyword

-431 177121 invalid comparision

-432 177120 set function not allowed here

-433 177117 missing 'by' keyword

-434 177116 too many items in select list

-436 177114 missing 'set' keyword

-437 177113 missing equal sign

-438 177112 unexpected end of sequel statement

-439 177111 invalid substitution string

-440 177110 missing period

-441 177107 invalid define statement

-442 ‘ 177106 missing 'as' keyword

-443 177105 invalid raw text length

-444 177104 missing 'select' keyword

-445 177103 view table not allowed here

-446 177102 asterisk not allowed here

-447 177101 duplicate table name

-448 177100 wrong number of items in select
list

-449 177077 invalid view name

-451 177075 invalid number

-452 177074 unknown substitution wvariable data



-453
-454
-455
-456

-457

-458
-459
-460

-461

-462
-463
-464
-465
-466
-467
-468
-469
-470
-471
-472
-473
-474
-475

-476

177073
177072
177071
177070

177067

177066
177065
177064

177063

177062
177061
177060
177057
177056
177055
177054
177053
177052
177051
177050
177047
177046
177045

177044

type

incompatible data types
non-numeric data types
null not allowed here

invalid logical operator

‘order by' not allowed in view or

nested query
reserved table

quoted literal not ended

missing 'but' or 'rights® keyword

'all but' not allowed with update

rights on columns

invalid grant option
missing 'on' keyword
invalid keyword

missing '/'

missing 'with' keyword
missing 'connect' keyword
missing 'transaction' keyword
missing comma

invalid transaction number
column name is too large
table name is too large
view name is too large
user name is too large

password is too large

null row indicator not allowed
first table

on



-500

-501

JOURNAL ERRORS (-500 to -599)

177014

177013

journal utility already in use

invalid journal file



-600
-601
-602
-603
-604
-605
-606
-607
-608
-609
-610

-611

-612
-613
-614
-615
-616
-617
-618
-619

-620

-621
-622

MISCELLANEOUS ERRORS (-600 to -699)

176650
176647
176646
176645
176644
176643
176642
176641
176640
176637
176636

176635

176634
176633
176632
176631
176630
176627
176626
176625

176624

176623

176622

invalid request type

cannot open user database
invalid sdg

invalid database

invalid data type

bind variable does not exist
prior logon not issued

prior parse not issued

not all variables bound
prior execute not issued
operation terminated by user

cursor control area modified by
user

unimplemented operation

invalid length of input value
insufficient parameters

invalid context area size requested
invalid cursor

cannot open system database

cannot allocate system swap area
logon not issued

oracle routines in same window as
context area

invalid user identifier

security violation



-623
-624

-625

176621
176620

176617

error creating security record
database does not support security

non supported conversion



-701
-702
-703
-704
-705
-706

-707

SYSTEM ERRORS (-700 to -799)

176503
176502
176501
176500
176477
176476

176475

insufficient work area

gquad header missing

database name not specified
insufficient system sort space
abort lun assignment error

no rsxllm dynamic memory

global task table full



